Website:www.Keralapsc.gov.in e-mail: kpsc@keralapsc.gov.in





## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No.RA1-1/11/2023-KPSC

Thiruvananthapuram Dated :05-10-2023

## QUOTATION NOTICE

Sealed quotations are invited for 1 year / 2 year Warranty Extension/ AMC of 450 DELL Vostro PCs installed at various offices of Kerala Public Service Commission.

SL NO	ITEM DETAILS	QUANTITY	LOCATION
1	DELL Vostro PCs	450	Various Offices of Kerala Public Service Commission

## SUPERSCRIPTION

Quotation No.	23/2023	
Last Date and Time for the receipt of quotation	01.00 PM on 11.10.2023	
Date and Time for opening the quotation	03.00 PM on 11.10.2023	
Date upto which rates are to be firm	1 year/ 2 year from the date of contract	
Name and Designation of Purchasing Officer	Saju George, Secretary, KPSC, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram	

Terms and Conditions

1.Rates quoted will be inclusive of all taxes.

2.Separates rates should be specified for One Year /Two Years of Contracts.

3. Duration of the contract is for the period of 1 year / 2 year.

4.In the case of OEM Warranty Extension, OEM Authorized Certificate should be enclosed with the quotation.

5.In the case of AMC, OEM Partnership Certificate should be enclosed with the quotation.

6. The Company shall have Original Equipment Manufacturer (OEM) certified Service Engineers/Technicians in the case of AMC.

7. The right to reject any quotation in full or in part without assigning any reason

## RA1-1/11/2023-KPSC

thereof is reserved with the Purchasing Authority.

8.In Case of AMC, Periodic Examination of Computers must be carried out as a part of Preventive Maintenance in every Three (3) Months.

9.In case of AMC,Payment will be made after Certification by our Technical Experts on completion of each Six months.

10.In the case of Advance Payment, the successful bidder should remit ,5% of the contract value as performance security in favor of Secretary, K.P.S.C, Thiruvananthapuram.

Yours faithfully

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY Kerala Public Service Commission

NOTE: - More details can be had from the Office of Joint Secretary, R&A wing,Kerala Public Service Commission.